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1. Church-based surveys
q Churches recruited by ABS mobilizers

• May include Catholic, Non-mainline and/or Mainline
denominations

• Not intended to be representative of all church-goers in
a given city

q Voluntary participation via online or paper survey, July
& August 2017

q Pages 3 – 5 of this report

2. Barna “Cities & States” database
q Aggregated data from past 7 years Barna omnipolls,

cut by market (DMA)
q Combined phone and online surveys of adults 18+;

representative of city
q Includes demographic data and faith perspectives

(beliefs and practices)
q Page 6 of this report
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Spiritual Profile of Kansas City 
from Cities & States

15%
19%

33%

4%

15%

Catholic Mainline Non-Mainline Other faith No faith/not 
sure

Faith Affiliation

15%

34%33%

18%

Bible Engagement*

Committed

Friendly

Neutral

Skeptic

69%

77%

14%

12%

11%

3%

Practicing Christian

Unchurched

Church Affiliation by Ethnicity

White Black Hispanic

% of total Kansas City DMA population

83%

41%

20%

14%

20%

Pray to God

Read the Bible

Volunteer at church

Attend adult Sunday school

Attend small group

Faith Engagement (past week)

* State of the Bible aggregate data (2011 – 2016)

14% = no denominational affiliation; just “Christian”

“practicing” Christian: attended church in past month
“unchurched”: did not attend church in past 6 months / never
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